8thNotice is hereby given that the Annual Town Meeting of Electors of the Town of Stiles, Oconto County, Wisconsin will be held in the Town at the Stiles Town Hall at 5718 Watercrest Rd Lena, WI 54139 on Wednesday, the 16th of April, 2025, at 6:00 p.m.

TOWN OF STILES ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 – 6:00 P.M. Stiles Town Hall – 5718 Watercrest Rd, Lena, WI 54139

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Attendance of Townspeople
- 5. Approval of Minutes from 2024 Annual Meeting (4/17/2024)
- 6. Approval of Minutes from 2024 Nov Special Town Meeting (11/13/2024)
- 7. Annual Financial Report
- 8. Adopt resolution establishing hourly wage of elected officers serving as town employees
- 9. Concerns of Townspeople
- 10.Contributions
- 11. Set Date for Next Annual Meeting
- 12.Adjournment

Meeting notice posted this 8th day of April, 2025 at: 5:54 am
Stiles Town Hall 5718 Watercrest Rd, Lena and Town Website https://townofstiles.org

Terrah Patton, Stiles Town Clerk